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COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2961
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
WORKSHOPS CONDUCTED BY CETE
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:-

(a) whether the Centre for Electronic Test Engineering (CETE) organised a number of workshops on `uncertainty in measurements`;

(b) if so, the details and the places where CETE has organised these workshops recently;

(c) whether there is any further demand for such workshops and seminars to be organised by CETE; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a): Only one Workshop was organised by Centre for Electronics Test Engineering in association with National Accreditation Board for Test Laboratories (NABL) on Uncertainty in Measurements for testing Laboratories.

(b): The Workshop was organized at Bangalore from 1st - 3rd August, 2003.

(c): The workshop was attended by 87 participants from different laboratories and the participants desired that such workshops should be conducted in other of the country also.

(d): Does not arise.
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